06 /EE(P)/PM(Flyover)Gr.-I & Gr.-II/DDA/2009-10 

Date 17-12-09 

Name of work: Construction of clover leaves at Karkari More (Intersection of Vikas  

Marg & Road No.57) and Widening of Existing Bridge on Trunk Drain No.1 

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 65,59,72,195/-  (Civil Works) 

(Rupees Sixty Five Crores Fifty Nine Lacs Seventy Two Thousand One Hundred Ninety 
Five Only)  

Earnest Money  :  Rs. 1,31,19,444/- 

Security Deposit  : 5% of the tendered value of the work 
Performance Guarantee : 5% of the tendered value of the work 

Time Allowed   :  Fifteen Months 

Certified that this NIT amounting to Rs. 65,59,72,195/- is comprised of pages 01  to 224

[...]

06 /EE(P)/PM(Flyover)Gr.-I & Gr.-II/DDA/2009-10 

Date 17-12-09 

Name of work:  

Construction of clover leaves at Karkari More (Intersection of Vikas 
Marg & Road No.57) and Widening of Existing Bridge on Trunk Drain 
No.1 

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 65,59,72,195/-  (Civil Works) 

(Rupees Sixty Five Crores Fifty Nine Lacs Seventy Two Thousand One Hundred Ninety 
Five Only)  

Earnest Money  :  Rs. 1,31,19,444/- 

Security Deposit  : 5% of the tendered value of the work 
Performance Guarantee : 5% of the tendered value of the work 

Time Allowed   :  Fifteen Months 

Certified that this NIT amounting to Rs. 65,59,72,195/- is comprised of pages 01  to 224

[...]

FOD-2, DDA, Seed Bed Park, Shakapur, Delhi-110092 (Telephone No. 
01122482499) on payment of cost of tender Rs. 1560/- in cash/Demand Draft (non-
refundable) issued in favour of PFO (Gr.II). 

4. Ernest Money: The tender documents shall be accompanied by the earnest money 

of Rs. 1,31,19,444/- (Rupees One Crore Thirty One Lacs Nineteen Thousand Four 
Hundred Forty Four only). A minimum of Rs. 65,00,000/- shall be deposited in the 
shape of receipt in cash-receipt Treasury Challan/ Deposit at Call receipt of a 
Scheduled Bank / Fixed Deposit Receipt of a Scheduled Bank/ Demand Draft of a 
Scheduled Bank, issued in favor of PFO (Gr.-II)/DDA.

[...]

You have been Pre-qualified for issue of Tenders for the above-mentioned work.  

Now you may submit an application to the office of the undersigned for issue of tender 
document up to 3 pm on ……….. The tender document shall be issued on submission of the 
following: 

Rs.1560/- (Rs. One thousand five hundred sixty only, including 4% VAT) in cash/ 
Demand Draft issued in favor of P.F.O./Gr-II, DDA (non-refundable) as cost of tender. 

The contractors must have valid certificate of registration with works contract cell of Sales 
Tax VAT Department of GNCTD Delhi and Tax clearance certificate in Form-XI issued by 
the cell or the copy of up to date returns filed with Trade and Tax Department. 

The last date for issue of tender documents is 14/01/2010 upto 3 pm. The tender documents 
shall be accompanied by the Earnest Money of Rs. 1,31,19,444/- (Rupees One Crore Thirty 
One Lacs Nineteen Thousand Four Hundred Forty Four Only).  

A minimum of Rs. 65,00,000/-  (Rs. Sixty Five Lacs Only) shall be deposited in the shape 
of Receipt Treasury Challan/ Deposit at Call receipt of a Scheduled Bank/ Fixed Deposit 
Receipt of Scheduled Bank/ Demand draft of a Scheduled Bank issued in favor of Project 
Finance Officer/ Gr-II, DDA. For balance amount, Bank Guarantee of a Scheduled Bank on

[...]

documents will be stopped by 1500 hrs on …..-……-2009. Issue of tender documents will be 
stopped by 1600 hrs on …..-……-2009. 
Tender documents, excluding standard form, will be issued from this office during the hours 
specified above on submission of the following: 

1 Rs. 1560/-(Rupees One thousand five hundred sixty only, including 4% VAT) in cash 
(non-refundable) as cost of tender. 

2 A valid “No Dues Certificate” from concerned authority for DVAT 2004 or Submit an 
affidavit that up- to- date returns have been filed and agency has ‘No Dues’ towards 
the Sales Tax/Value Added Tax Department.